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TOWNSVILLE: CAIRNS: ROCKHAMPTON:
Example:

Civil: Civil Applications (9am-10am): Civil: Applications Civil:
Jan: 31 (Admissions) Days*:
Feb: 1, 7, 8, 14, 15, 21, 22 2/02/2024 (Admissions)
March: 13, 14, 20, 21
April: 3, 4, 10, 11 This shows that for the relevant week, four (4) judges are sitting. 
May: 15, 16, 22, 23, 29, 30

Crime: June: 5, 6, 12, 13 26/04/24 (Admissions)

Admissions:  Crime:
Crime: 14/06/24 (Admissions)

Indictment Presentations:
30/01/2024 9/04/2024 11/06/2024 *Applications: Civil List Manager:  civillistmanager@justice.qld.gov.au
12/03/2024 14/05/2024 Applications mornings every Criminal List Manager:  sccrime@justice.qld.gov.au
Long Civil Applications Wednesday and Friday Supervised Case List Manager: supcasemanager@justice.qld.gov.au
(est. to take 45 mins and 2 hrs): 9:15am - 10:00am Commercial List Manager: comcausemanager@justice.qld.gov.au

Indictment presentations; criminal
mentions - every Thursday 
9:00am - 10:00am

2/02/2024
22/03/2023
17/05/2024
14/06/2024

CIVIL

Wednesday, 13 December 2023

If you wish to communicate with the Associate of the Senior Judge in Applications, email 
the Applications List Manager at:  apnmanager@justice.qld.gov.au

30-Jan-23

CIRCUITS COURT OF APPEAL

BUNDABERG

CAIRNS

MACKAY BUNDABERG

MACKAY

MACKAY

MARYBOROUGH

TOOWOOMBA

MARYBOROUGH

TOWNSVILLE

SUPREME COURT TRIAL DIVISION

29 JANUARY 2024 TO 5 JULY 2024

CRIME

29-Jan-24

5-Feb-24

19-Feb-24

12-Feb-24

26-Feb-24

4-Mar-24

11-Mar-24

18-Mar-24

1-Apr-24

MACKAY

TOOWOOMBA

TOOWOOMBA

TOOWOOMBA

MACKAY

17-Jun-24

24-Jun-24

1-Jul-24

6-May-24

10-Jun-24

3-Jun-24

20-May-24

13-May-24

29-Apr-24

25-Mar-24

1-Apr-24

15-Apr-24

22-Apr-24

8-Apr-24

27-May-24

29-Jan-24

4-Mar-24

19-Feb-24

12-Feb-24

5-Feb-24

18-Mar-24

11-Mar-24

26-Feb-24

8-Apr-24

25-Mar-24

15-Apr-24

22-Apr-24

29-Apr-24

6-May-24

27-May-24

10-Jun-24

13-May-24

20-May-24

1-Jul-24

24-Jun-24

3-Jun-24

17-Jun-24

APPLICATIONS

MT ISA

TOOWOOMBA

ROCKHAMPTON MACKAY

Applications:                                                                   
In the morning of any Wednesday and 
Thursday of sitting weeks. 

1/04/2024

Applications:                                                    

Admission Days:
19/02/2024
11/03/2024
18/03/2024
6/05/2024
13/05/2024

17/05/2024
31/05/2024

8/04/2024
27/05/2024
3/06/2024
10/06/2024

29/01/2024
11/03/2024
18/03/2024
13/05/2024

5/02/2024
12/02/2024
19/02/2024 9/02/2024

12/04/2024
17/05/2024
14/06/2024

10/06/2024

21/03/2024
22/02/2024

16/05/2024

15/01/2024
29/01/2024
5/02/2024
12/02/2024
8/04/2024

From 9:00am of each Wednesday 
and Thursday of Civil sittings 
weeks

22/04/2024
20/05/2024
27/05/2024

29/01/2024
4/03/2024
11/03/2024
27/05/2024
3/06/2024
10/06/2024

5/02/2024
12/02/2024
25/03/2024
22/04/2024
29/04/2024
6/05/2024
13/05/2024
20/05/2024

26/02/2024
15/03/2024 10/06/2024
28/03/2024

15/04/2024
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